public Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors 
of George Stuart Asset Management (Private) Limited 
(PV00240274), having its registered office at No. 350, 
Union Place, Colombo 02, resolved to recommend to its 
shareholders that the Company’s Stated Capital of Rupees 
One Hundred Twenty Two Million Sixteen Thousand Three 
Hundred (Rs. 122,016,300) represented by 1,201,630 fully 
paid Ordinary Shares, be reduced to Rupees Thirty Six 
Million Two Hundred Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred 
Eighty-Nine (Rs. 36,244,689) in accordance with the 
provisions of Section 59(2) of the Companies Act, No. 07 
of 2007, without any change to the number of shares issued.

The aforesaid reduction, under a capital restructuring 
scheme, will be affected by transferring the reduced stated

[...]

at the spot for the recovery of said sum of Rupees 

Forty-two Million One Hundred Forty-three Thousand 
One Hundred Eighteen and Cents Ninety-seven only                                                             
(Rs. 42,143,118.97) together with further interest on a sum 
of Rupees Thirty-six Million Three Hundred Ninety-two 
Thousand only (Rs. 36,392,000.00) at the rate of Average 
Weighted Prime Lending Rate + Three Decimal Naught 
per centum (AWPLR + 3.0% p.a.) Per annum with the floor 
rate of Eleven Decimal Naught per centum (11.0% p.a.) per 
annum from 08th April, 2025 to date of satisfaction of the